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Please remove the blocker before cleaning, replace when finished.

Veillez à bien enlever le bloqueur et à le remettre après nettoyage.

お手入れする前にブロックを外し、洗ったあと、元に戻してください

Por favor, quite el bloqueador antes de limpiarlo y vuelva a colocarlo después.

Bitte nehme den Stöpsel vor der Reinigung ab, und setze ihn danach wieder ein.

Снимите блокировку перед мытьём и не забудьте поставить блокировку 
после мытья.

Rimuovere il blocco prima di pulire e reinserirlo successivamente.
Pamiętaj, by przed każdym czyszczeniem wyjąć blokadę, a potem włożyć ją z 

powrotem na miejsce.

清洗前请将白色塞子取下，并在清洗完毕后重新安装进去。

1
How to detach and install the inner material

Comment enlever et remettre en place les parties internes?
インナーのセッティング方法

Como separar y ajustar el material interno
Wie kann man das Innenmaterial einbauen und abnehmen

Как отсоединить и установить внутреннее покрытие
Come separare e aggiustare il materiale interno

Jak wymontować i zamontować wewnętrzne tworzywo
如何拆卸和安装内胆

1 2 3

4

How to detach and install the inner material

1 2



Disclaimer 

Items included: 

The information contained in this manual is provided solely for informational reasons. 

This manual is regarded to contain accurate and reliable information. However, 

SVAKOM makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, regarding the 

accuracy or completeness of such information and disclaims all liability for the 

consequences of such use. SVAKOM maintains the right to make changes to the 

information included in this document at any time and without notice, including but 

not limited to specifications and product descriptions. 

 

SVAKOM shall not be liable for any damages, losses, costs, or expenses, direct or 

indirect, consequential or special, arising out of or in connection with the use of 

this material or the products described herein.

SVAKOM's products are not intended, authorized, or warranted for use in situations 

where failure or malfunction could possibly result in personal injury, death, or severe 

property or environmental damage. SVAKOM makes no representations or warranties 

about the inclusion and/or use of its goods in such equipment or applications, and 

thus such inclusion and/or use is at the customer's own risk.

 

This document supersedes and replaces all preceding information.

This product is intended for use by adults.

Note: Before using a new SVAKOM product, allow the device to fully charge. 

Ensure the device is properly clean and disinfected before using on your body 

(please refer to the manual care guide)

• Alex Neo

• Charging Cable

• Manual

* Single-click the“    ” or the “    ” button to turn on the thrusting mode, Single-click 
the “    ” button to shuffle between the 7 different thrusting modes.

“    ” button

Press & hold the “    ” button for 2s to turn the device ON/OFF. The device will 
thrust for 2-3 seconds and enter pairing mode.

* Press the “     ” button for 2s to turn the scenario modes ON/OFF. Single-click the 
“     ” button to change the volume (3 levels), double click to shuffle between the 
5 different scenarios.

ENNotes:

1. Buttons Display

2. ON/OFF

4. Status Display

“    ” button

“    ” button

3. Mode Switching

Before using a new SVAKOM device, please fully charge the device, 
clean and disinfect before using it on your body.

DC charging port

3.5mm Earphones port

Activate status

Low battery

charging

Fully-charged

Lasting light

light flashes three times before shutting down

light continuously flashes

Permanent light

EN
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5. App Connection

SVAKOM Design USA limited

For long distance and local control download the "SVAKOM" APP, available on 
Apple Store and Google Play Store.

To sync with interactive videos and camming websites download the 
"FeelConnect 3.0" APP, available on Apple Store and Google Play Store.

For detailed instructions, visit https://www.connexionseries.com/.

Apple

Apple

Google

Google

With Bluetooth enabled on your phone/tablet, turn on the device. Open the 
SVAKOM app, the device should connect automatically. If you have trouble 
connecting the device, please follow our connection guide [insert link]

Alex Neo, declares that this Model No: S63D//S63

Product Name：Alex Neo//Alex is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. In accordance with Article 
10(2) and Article 10(10), this product allowed to be used in all EU member states.

Use Alex Neo in the environment with the temperature between 0X°C and +40X°C.

Execute caution when using earphones. Excessive usage of earphones 
can lead to discomfort and more hearing loss. Exceeding the recommended 
volumes levels can lead to damage to your hearing.  

Risk of explosion if battery is replaced by an incorrect type. Dispose of used batteries 
according to the instructions.

The product shall only be connected to a USB interface of version USB2.0

SAR: The device complies with RF specifications when the device used at 5mm from 
your body.

             Meeting European Standards

NOTICE
Hereby, SVAKOM declares that the radio equipment type Masturbator “Alex Neo” 
is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address: https://rb.gy/cuqwhx

The frequency band or bands in which the radio equipment Masturbator “Alex Neo” 
is operated at 2402-2480MHz and the maximum transmitting power emitted in the 
frequency band or bands is +2.02dBm.
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Warranty
BY REGISTERING YOUR PRODUCT ONLINE, 

YOU WILL VALIDATE YOUR 1-YEAR 
WARRANTY / 10 YEAR QUALITY 
GUARANTEE COVERING ALL 
MANUFACTURING DEFECTS.

10
YEAR

1
YEAR

WWW.SVAKOM.COM

HELP CENTER

WARRANTY CLAIM 

@svakom_usaSVAKOM Official@svakomusa@svakomusa

Support: customer-service@svakom.com

© 2022 SVAKOM. All rights reserved.

Dear Valued Customer,
Thank You for choosing SVAKOM!

We are dedicated to bringing you intelligent, sleek, luxurious, and elegant lifestyle 
products!

Once you have registered on our website, you will get the latest updates on our 
innovative products with creative ways of playing.

Enjoy great pleasure!

                                     SVAKOM Customer Service

Les informations contenues dans ce manuel sont fournies uniquement à titre informatif. 
Ce manuel est considéré comme contenant des informations précises et fiables. 
Cependant, SVAKOM ne fait aucune déclaration ou garantie, expresse ou implicite, 
concernant l'exactitude ou l'exhaustivité de ces informations et décline toute 
responsabilité pour les conséquences d'une telle utilisation. SVAKOM se réserve le 
droit d'apporter des modifications aux informations incluses dans ce document à 
tout moment et sans préavis, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, les spécifications et 
les descriptions de produits.
 
SVAKOM ne sera pas responsable des dommages, pertes, coûts ou dépenses, 
directs ou indirects, consécutifs ou spéciaux, résultant de ou en relation avec 
l'utilisation de ce matériel ou des produits décrits dans ce document.

Les produits de SVAKOM ne sont pas destinés, autorisés ou garantis pour une 
utilisation dans des situations où une défaillance ou un dysfonctionnement pourrait 
éventuellement entraîner des blessures corporelles, la mort ou des dommages 
matériels ou environnementaux graves. SVAKOM ne fait aucune déclaration ou 
garantie concernant l'inclusion et/ou l'utilisation de ses produits dans de tels 
équipements ou applications, et donc cette inclusion et/ou utilisation est aux 
risques et périls de l’utilisateur.
 
Ce document annule et remplace toutes les informations précédentes.

Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé par des adultes.

Avertissement 

Éléments inclus :

Remarque : Avant d'utiliser un nouveau produit SVAKOM, laissez l'appareil se 

charger complètement. Assurez-vous que l'appareil est correctement nettoyé et 

désinfecté avant de l'utiliser sur votre corps (veuillez vous référer au guide d'utilisation)

● Alex Neo

● Câble de charge

● Manuel

FR
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5. Contrôle par application

SVAKOM Design USA limited

Pour synchroniser votre appareil avec des vidéos interactives et des sites web de 
cam, téléchargez l’application "FeelConnect 3.0", disponible sur l’Apple Store et 
Google Play.

Pour des instructions détaillées, visitez https://www.connexionseries.com/.

App Store Google Play

App Store Google Play

Pour un contrôle longue distance et/ou local, téléchargez l'application "SVAKOM", 
disponible sur l’Apple Store et Google Play.

9 10

Appuyez sur le bouton “    ” pendant 2 secondes pour allumer/éteindre le 
dispositif, l’appareil fera des va-et-vient pendant  2 à 3 secondes puis entrera 
en mode “attente”,L’appareil se connecte,veuillez patientez.

* Appuyez sur le bouton "    " pendant 2 secondes pour mettre en marche/arrêter 
les modes scénario. Appuyez une fois sur "    " pour changer le volume 
(3 niveaux), appuyez deux fois pour naviguer entre les 5 différents scénarios.

* Appuyez une fois sur le bouton “    ” ou le bouton “    ” pour activer le mode 
va-et-vient, appuyez une fois sur le bouton “     ”  pour naviguer à travers les 7 
différents modes de va-et-vient.

Touche-"    "

Touche-"    "

Touche-"    "

1. Le bouton

遥控 跳蛋2. Allumé/éteindre

3. Changement de modes

4. Affichage

port de chargement

port écouteurs 3.5mm

Statut “activé”

Batterie faible

En  cours de chargement

Complètement chargé

LED allumée

LED clignote (une seule est allumée) à 20% restant

LED clignote

Arrêt du clignotement, LED éteinte

FR
Remarque: Avant d'utiliser votre nouveau vibromasseur SVAKOM, Nous vous 
recommandons de charger complètement votre appareil, puis nettoyer l'article 
avant/après utilisation à l'aide d'un nettoyant toys à base d'eau ou avec de l'eau 
tiède et du savon non abrasif. Sécher avec un chiffon doux. L'appareil est 100% étanche.
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Alex Neo déclare le modèle n° : S63D//S63

Nom du produit : Alex Neo//Alex est conforme aux exigences essentielles et 
aux autres dispositions de la directive 2014/53/UE. Conformément à l'article 10(2) 
et à l'article 10(10), ce produit peut être utilisé dans tous les états membres de l'UE.

Utilisez Alex Neo//Alex dans un environnement dont la température est 
comprise entre 0X°C et +40X°C.

Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez des écouteurs. L'utilisation excessive 
d'écouteurs peut entraîner un inconfort et une perte auditive accrue. 
Le dépassement des niveaux de volume recommandés peut endommager 
vos capacités auditives

Risque d'explosion si la batterie est remplacée par une autre batterie du type 
incorrect. Jetez les piles usagées conformément aux instructions.

Le produit ne doit être connecté qu'à une interface USB de version USB2.0.

DAS : L'appareil est conforme aux spécifications RF lorsqu'il est utilisé à 5 mm de 
votre corps.

 

                       Normes européennes

REMARQUE
Par la présente, SVAKOM déclare que l'équipement éléctronique de type Vibrator 

“Alex Neo” est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de 

la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible sur le site à l’adresse internet 

suivante : https://rb.gy/cuqwhx

La ou les bandes de fréquences dans lesquelles le Vibrator “Alex Neo” fonctionne 

sont de 2402-2480MHz et la puissance d'émission maximale émise dans la ou les 

bandes de fréquences est de +2.02dBm.

Très cher client,
Merci d'avoir choisi SVAKOM !

Nous nous engageons à vous proposer des produits de lifestyle intelligents, 
luxueux et de qualité!

Une fois inscrit sur notre site web, vous recevrez les dernières mises à jour sur nos 
nouveaux produits avec toujours plus de façons créatives de se faire plaisir. 

Profitez bien!

                                          Service client SVAKOM

Garantie
EN ENREGISTRANT VOTRE PRODUIT EN LIGNE, 

VOUS VALIDEZ 1 AN DE GARANTIE DE 
QUALITÉ ET 10 ANS DE GARANTIE 

POUR TOUT DÉFAUT DE FABRICATION.

10
YEAR

1
YEAR

WWW.SVAKOM.COM

CENTRE D'AIDE

DEMANDE DE GARANTIE 

@svakom_usaSVAKOM Official@svakomusa@svakomusa

Assistance :  customer-service@svakom.com

© 2022 SVAKOM. Tous droits réservés.



「     」ボタンを長押しすると、シーンモードのオン／オフを切り替えられます。２回押
すと５つ異なるシーンモードに切り替えられます。１回押すと３段階の音量調整ができ
ます。

「     」または「     」を押すと、モードが始まります。「     」を押すと、7種類のモード
が切り替わります。

「　 」ボタンを2秒間押して、デバイスの電源をオン/オフします。デバイスは2�3秒
間押され、その後スタンバイモードに入ります，APPとの連続準備中です。

「     」ボタン

「     」ボタン

「     」ボタン

1. ボタンについて

2. オン/オフ

3. モード切替

4. 表示ステータス

3.5mmイヤホンポート

DC充電ポート

稼働中

低電力

充電状態

充電完了

ランプが点灯し続けます。

LED光1つが20％の残電を表します。

ランプが点滅します。

ランプが点灯します。

ENJPご注意 SVAKOMペニスリングをご使用になる前に、必ず満充電したら、ペニスリ
ングに消毒しなければならないのです。

この説明書に記載されている情報は、情報提供のみを目的としています。この説明書に

は、正確で信頼できる情報が含まれていると考えられます。ただし、SVAKOMは、これら

の情報の正確性または完全性について、明示または黙示を問わず、いかなる表明または

保証もしません。また、これらの情報を使用した場合の結果についても責任を負いませ

ん。SVAKOMは、予告なしに、本書の仕様および製品の説明を含むがこれらに限定されな

い情報を、いつでも変更する権利を有します。

 

SVAKOMは、本資料または本書に記載された製品の使用から生じた、またはそれに関連し

て生じたいかなる損害、損失、コスト、費用についても、直接的または間接的に、また

それに伴って生じたか特別なものであるかを問わず、一切の責任を負いません。

 

SVAKOM製品の使用目的には、無効または故障によって人身傷害、死亡、重大な財産上ま

たは環境上の損害が発生する可能性があるものは含まれておらず、SVAKOMはこれについ

ていかなる許可も保証もしていません。SVAKOMは、そのような装置またはアプリケーシ

ョンへの製品の組み込みおよび/または使用について、いかなる表明または保証もしま

せん。したがって、そのような組み込みおよび/または使用のリスクはお客様自身の責

任で負うものとします。

 

本書は、これまでの情報をすべて置き換えています。

本製品は大人用に設計されています。

免責宣言 

同梱物：

ご注意：SVAKOMの新製品をご使用になる前に、装置を満充電にしてください。お体に

使用する前に、装置の洗浄と消毒を適切に行ってください（マニュアルに記載されて

いる看護ガイドラインを参照してください）。

• Alex Neo

• 充電ケーブル

• 取扱説明書

JP
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5. APP制御について

詳しくはhttps://www.connexionseries.com/をチェック。

SVAKOM Design USA limited
App Store Google Play

App Store Google Play

Apple StoreもしくはGoogle Play Storeで「SVAKOM」APPをダウンロードし、インスト

ールするようにお願いします。

Apple StoreもしくはGoogle Play Storeで「FeelConnect 3.0」APPをダウンロードし、

インストールするようにお願いします。

1. リモート操作や遠隔操作がしたい場合は

2. インタラクティブビデオやカミングウェブサイトと同期したい場合は

15 16

Alex Neo が発表した製品型番は次のとおりです : S63D//S63

製品名：Alex Neo//Alex は、EU指令2014/53/EUの基本要件およびその他の関連規定に
準拠しています。本製品は、第10条（2）及び第10条（10）に基づき、全てのEU加盟国
での使用が認められています。

Ella Neo は、0X℃～+40X℃の雰囲気で使用されます。

イヤホンは慎重にご使用ください。イヤホンを過度に使用すると、体調不良や

難聴の原因となることがあります。推奨音量レベルを超えると、聴力障害の原

因となることがあります。

間違った種類のバッテリーに交換すると、爆発の危険があります。使用済みバッテリ
ーは、説明書に従って廃棄してください

本製品は、USB2.0バージョンのUSBインターフェイスにのみ接続可能です。

SAR:装置は、体から5mm離れた場所で使用する場合、無線周波数の技術仕様に準拠して
います。

                        欧州規格に準拠

 通知

SVAKOMは、マスターベータ“Alex Neo//Alex” が無線装置であり、2014/53/EU指

令に準拠していることをここに宣言します。EU適合宣言の全文は、次のURLでご覧

いただけます: https://rb.gy/cuqwhx

マスターベータ“Alex Neo” の動作周波数帯域は 2402-2480MHz であり、この周波数

帯域で発信される最大送信電力は+2.02dBmです。

 



La información contenida en este manual se proporciona únicamente con fines 
informativos. Se considera que este manual contiene información precisa y confiable. 
Sin embargo, SVAKOM no hace representaciones ni garantías, expresas o implícitas, 
con respecto a la exactitud o integridad de dicha información y se exime de toda 
responsabilidad por las consecuencias de dicho uso. SVAKOM se reserva el derecho 
de realizar cambios en la información incluida en este documento en cualquier 
momento y sin previo aviso, incluidas, entre otras, las especificaciones y descripciones 
de los productos.
 
SVAKOM no será responsable de ningún daño, pérdida, costo o gasto, directo o 
indirecto, consecuente o especial, que surja o esté relacionado con el uso de 
este material o los productos aquí descritos.

Los productos de SVAKOM no están destinados, autorizados ni garantizados 
para su uso en situaciones en las que la falla o el mal funcionamiento podrían 
provocar lesiones personales, la muerte o daños graves a la propiedad o al medio 
ambiente. SVAKOM no se responsabiliza ni garantiza la inclusión y/o el uso de sus 
productos en dichos equipos o aplicaciones y, por lo tanto, dicha inclusión y/o 
uso corren por cuenta y riesgo del cliente.
 
Este documento sustituye y reemplaza toda la información anterior.

Este producto está destinado a ser utilizado por adultos.

Deslinde de responsabilidad 

Artículos incluidos:

Nota: Antes de usar un nuevo producto SVAKOM, deje que el dispositivo se cargue 

por completo. Asegúrese de que el dispositivo esté correctamente limpio y 

desinfectado antes de usarlo en su cuerpo (consulte la guía de cuidado del 

manual)

● Alex Neo

● Cable de carga

● Manual

ES
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お客様の皆様：

この度は、SVAKOMをご利用いただきありがとうございます。

当社は、スマートで楽しい、ラグジュアリーでエレガントなライフスタイル製品をお届

けします。

当社のウェブサイトに登録すると、当社の革新的な製品や、クリエイティブな遊び方に

関する最新情報をお届けします。ご利用をお楽しみください。

当社のウェブサイトに登録すると、当社の革新的な製品や、クリエイティブな遊び方に

関する最新情報をお届けします。ご利用をお楽しみください。

                                        SVAKOMカスタマーサービス

保証
オンラインで製品を登録すると、

製造上の欠陥をカバーする

1年間/10年間の品質保証が有効になります。

10
YEAR

1
YEAR

WWW.SVAKOM.COM

ヘルプセンター

保証の申請

@svakom_usaSVAKOM Official@svakomusa@svakomusa

サポート :  customer-service@svakom.com

© 2022 SVAKOM.著作権所有。



5. Control de aplicaciones

Para control local y de larga distancia, descargue la APLICACIÓN "SVAKOM", 

disponible en Apple Store y Google Play Store.

Para sincronizar con videos interactivos y sitios web de cámaras, descargue el

APLICACIÓN "FeelConnect 3.0", disponible en Apple Store y Google Play Store.

Para obtener instrucciones detalladas, visite https://www.connexionseries.com/.

SVAKOM Design USA limited
App Store Google Play

App Store Google Play

19 20

* Presione el botón "     " durante dos segundos para encender/apagar los 
diferentes escenarios. Haga click en el botón "    " para cambiar el volumen de 
sonido (3 niveles). Haga doble click para cambiar por los diferentes escenarios.

Presione el botón "    " durante 2 segundos para encender / apagar el dispositivo, 
el dispositivo se empujará durante 2-3 segundos y luego entrará en el modo de 
espera, espere hasta ser conectado a la APP.

“    ”Botón

“    ”Botón

“    ”Botón

* Haga clic en el botón "    " o "    " para activar el modo de empuje, haga clic en 
el botón "    " para alternar entre los 7 modos de empuje diferentes.

1. Botones

2. activa / inactiva 

3. Cambio de modo

4. El indicador de estado

Puerto de carga DC

Puerto para 
auriculares de 3.5 mm

Completamente cargado

La luz parpadea cuando solo 1 LED está 
encendido (energía restante 20%)

Activar estado

Batería baja

Mientras carga

Luz encendida

Luz intermitente
Parpadeando, luz encendida

ENESAntes de usar el anillo vibrador de SVAKOM, le pedimos que cargue 
el vibrador y limpie completamente para asegurar la sanidad.Notas:
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Alex Neo declara que este modelo NO: S63D//S63

Nombre del producto: Alex Neo//Alex cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras 
disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53 / UE. De conformidad con el Artículo 
10 (2) y el Artículo 10 (10), este producto se puede utilizar en todos los Estados 
miembros de la UE.

Use Alex Neo en un entorno con una temperatura entre 0X°C and +40X°C.

Ejecutar precaución al usar auriculares. El uso excesivo de los auriculares 
puede llevar a incomodidad y más pérdida auditiva. Superar los niveles 
de volúmenes recomendados puede llevar a dañar su audición.

Riesgo de explosión si la batería se reemplaza por un tipo incorrecto. Deseche las 
baterías usadas de acuerdo con las instrucciones.

El producto solo se conectará a una interfaz USB de la versión USB2.0.

SAR: El dispositivo cumple con las especificaciones de RF cuando el dispositivo 
utilizado a 5 mm de su cuerpo.

 

             Superando la norma europea

AVISO
Por la presente, Svakom declara que el Masturbador de tipo de equipo de radio 

“Alex Neo” cumple con la Directiva 2014/53 / UE. El texto completo de la Declaración 

de conformidad de la UE está disponible en el Siguiendo la dirección de Internet:

https://rb.gy/cuqwhx

La banda de frecuencia o las bandas en las que el masturbador del equipo de 

radio “Alex Neo” se opera en 2402-2480MHz y la potencia de transmisión máxima 

emitida en la banda de frecuencia o las bandas es +2.02dBm.

Querido Cliente ,
¡Gracias por elegir SVAKOM!

Estamos dedicados a traerle productos inteligentes, de ensueño, lujosos y elegantes.

Una vez que se haya registrado en nuestro sitio web, obtendrá las últimas actualizaciones 
de nuestros productos innovadores con formas creativas de jugar.

¡Disfruta de un gran placer!

                                Atención al cliente de SVAKOM

Garantía
Al registrar su producto online, 

validará su garantía de 1 año / garantía 
de calidad de 10 años que 

cubra todos los defectos de fabricación.

10
YEAR

1
YEAR

WWW.SVAKOM.COM

CENTRO DE AYUDA

RECLAMO DE GARANTÍA

@svakom_usaSVAKOM Official@svakomusa@svakomusa

Soporte: cliente-service@svakom.com

© 2022 SVAKOM. Reservados todos los derechos.



Die in diesem Handbuch enthaltenen Informationen werden ausschließlich zu 
Informationszwecken bereitgestellt. Es wird davon ausgegangen, dass dieses Handbuch 
genaue und zuverlässige Informationen enthält. SVAKOM gibt jedoch keine 
ausdrücklichen oder stillschweigenden Zusicherungen oder Gewährleistungen 
hinsichtlich der Richtigkeit oder Vollständigkeit dieser Informationen und lehnt jede 
Haftung für die Folgen einer solchen Verwendung ab. SVAKOM behält sich das Recht 
vor, die in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Informationen jederzeit und ohne vorherige 
Ankündigung zu ändern, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf Spezifikationen 
und Produktbeschreibungen.
 
SVAKOM haftet nicht für Schäden, Verluste, Kosten oder Aufwendungen, direkt oder 
indirekt, Folge- oder Sonderschäden, die sich aus oder in Verbindung mit der 
Verwendung des Produkts oder der hier beschriebenen Materialien ergeben.

Die Produkte von SVAKOM sind nicht für den Einsatz in Situationen bestimmt, 
autorisiert oder garantiert, in denen ein Ausfall oder eine Fehlfunktion möglicherweise 
zu Personenschäden, Tod oder schweren Sach- oder Umweltschäden führen 
kann. SVAKOM gibt keine Zusicherungen oder Gewährleistungen hinsichtlich der 
Verwendung des Produkts in solchen Geräten oder Situation ab, und daher 
erfolgt diese Verwendung auf eigenes Risiko des Kunden.
 
Dieses Dokument ersetzt alle vorhergehenden Informationen.

Dieses Produkt ist für Erwachsene bestimmt.

Haftungsausschluss 

Enthaltene Artikel:

Hinweis: Bevor Sie ein neues SVAKOM-Produkt verwenden, laden Sie das Gerät 

vollständig auf. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät ordnungsgemäß gereinigt und 

desinfiziert ist, bevor Sie es am Körper verwenden (siehe Pflegeanleitung).

● Alex Neo

● Ladekabel

● Handbuch

DE
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* Drücke die Taste “    ” für 2 Sekunden, um den Szenarienmodus ein- oder 
auszuschalten. Klicke einmal auf die Taste“    ”, um die Lautstärke zu ändern 
(3 Stufen), und doppelklicke, um zwischen den 5 verschiedenen Szenarien 
zu wechseln.

* Klicke einmal auf die “     ”-oder die “     ”-Taste um den Schubmodus zu aktivieren. 
Klicke einmal auf die “     ”-Taste, um zwischen den 7 verschiedenen Schubmodi 
zu wechseln.

Drücke die Taste “      ” für 2 Sekunden, um das Gerät ein- und auszuschalten. 
Das Gerät wird 2-3 Sekunden lang stoßen und wechselt anschließend in den 
Standby-Modus, Mit der APP verbunden zu werden.

"    "-Taste

"    "-Taste

"    "-Taste

1. Button display

2.  EIN / AUS

3. Wechsel den Modus

5. Betriebszustände

3,5 mm 
Kopfhöreranschluss

 DC Ladeanschluss

Aktiv
Niedriger Batteriestatus
Laden
Vollständig geladen

Licht an
Eine blinkende LED zeigt an, dass die Batterie bei 20% ist
Alle LEDs blinken
Blinken stoppt und LEDs leuchten durchgehend

ENDEWichtig: Reinigen Sie Ihr SVAKOM Produkt vor der Verwendung mit warmem 
Wasser und antibakterieller Seife. Und vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Akku 
vollständig geladen ist. Gerät ist zu 100% Wasserdicht



5. App-Steuerung

Um das Gerät mit deinem Smartphone fernzusteuern lade die  "SVAKOM" APP  

herunter. Verfügbar im App-Store und bei Google-Play

Um mit interaktiven Videos und Cam-Websites zu synchronisieren, lade die

"FeelConnect 3.0" APP herunter. Verfügbar im App-Store und bei Google-Play

Ausführliche Anweisungen finden Sie unter https://www.connexionsseries.com/.

SVAKOM Design USA limited
App Store Google Play

App Store Google Play
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Alex Neo Modellnummer: S63D//S63

Produktname:  Alex Neo // Alex entspricht den grundlegenden Anforderungen und 
anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU. Gemäß Artikel 10(2) 
und Artikel 10(10) darf dieses Produkt in allen EU-Mitgliedstaaten verwendet werden.

Verwenden Sie Alex Neo in einer Umgebung mit einer Temperatur zwischen 
0X°C and +40X°C.

Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie Ohrhörer verwenden. Die übermäßige 
Verwendung von Kopfhörern kann zu Beschwerden und mehr Hörverlust 
führen. Das Überschreiten der empfohlenen Lautstärken kann zu 
Gehörschäden führen.

Das ersetzen der Batterie durch eine neue Batterie des falschen Typs kann zu 
Explosion führen.

Entsorgen Sie gebrauchte Batterien laut Anleitung.

Das Produkt darf nur an eine USB-Schnittstelle der Version USB2.0 angeschlossen 
werden.

SAR: Das Gerät entspricht den RF-Spezifikationen, wenn das Gerät 5 mm von Ihrem 
Körper entfernt ist.

             Erfüllung europäischer Standards

Hinweis
Hiermit erklärt SVAKOM, dass der Funkanlagentyp Masturbator “Alex Neo” der 

Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist 

unter folgender Internetadresse abrufbar : https://rb.gy/cuqwhx

Das Frequenzband oder die Frequenzbänder, in denen das Funkgerät Masturbator 

“Alex Neo” mit 2402-2480MHz betrieben wird und die maximale Sendeleistung, die 

im Frequenzband oder in den Frequenzbändern abgestrahlt wird, beträgt +2,02dBm.

 



Sehr geehrter Kunde,
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für SVAKOM entschieden haben!

SVAKOM widmet sich der Entwicklung von intelligenten, luxuriösen und eleganten 
Lifestyle-Produkten!

Wenn Sie sich auf unserer Website registrieren, erhalten Sie die neuesten Updates 
über unsere innovativen Produkte.

Genieße das große Vergnügen! 

                                          SVAKOM-Kundendienst

GARANTIE
WENN SIE IHR PRODUKT ONLINE 

REGISTRIEREN, VALIDIEREN SIE IHRE 1-JAHRES 
GARANTIE UND ERHALTEN EINE 10 JAHRE 

QUALITÄTSGARANTIE FÜR 
ALLE PRODUKTIONSFEHLER

10
YEAR

1
YEAR

WWW.SVAKOM.COM

Hilfecenter

Gewährleistungsanspruch

@svakom_usaSVAKOM Official@svakomusa@svakomusa

Support: customer-service@svakom.com

© 2022 SVAKOM. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

Информация, представленная в данном руководстве, предназначена только 
для ознакомления, и эта информация является точной и надежной. 
Однако в отношении точности или полноты этой информации компания 
SVAKOM не делает никаких явных или подразумеваемых заявлений или 
гарантий и не несет ответственности за последствия ее использования. 
SVAKOM оставляет за собой право вносить изменения в содержание данного 
руководства, включая, помимо прочего, технические характеристики и 
описания продукции, в любое время без предварительного уведомления. 
 
SVAKOM не несет ответственности за любые убытки, потери, затраты или 
расходы, как прямые, так и косвенные, а также последующие или специальные, 
возникшие в результате или в связи с использованием данной информации или 
описанных в ней продуктов.

Использование продукции SVAKOM по назначению не предусматривает 
ситуаций, когда отказ или неисправность могут привести к травмам, 
смерти, серьезному имущественному или экологическому ущербу, и 
SVAKOM не дает никаких гарантий в этом отношении. SVAKOM не делает 
никаких заявлений и не дает никаких гарантий относительно включения 
и/или использования своей продукции в таком оборудовании или приложениях, 
поэтому такое включение и/или использование осуществляется исключительно 
на риск заказчика. 
 
Данный документ заменяет все предыдущие версии.

Данный продукт предназначен для использования взрослыми. 

Отказ от ответственности 

Включенные предметы:

Осторожно: Перед использованием нового изделия SVAKOM полностью 

зарядите прибор. Перед использованием на теле убедитесь, что прибор 

правильно очищен и продезинфицирован (см. инструкцию по уходу).

● Alex Neo

● Кабель для зарядки

● Руководство пользователя

RU
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* Удерживайте кнопку “    ” в течение 2 секунд для включения режима 
голосового сценария. Нажмите кнопку “    ” один раз для регулировки 
громкости(3 уровня), нажмите кнопку два раза для выбора одного из 
5 сценариев.

* Нажмите кнопку “    ” или “    ” один раз для активации толкающего режима, 
после нажмите кнопку “     ” для переключения между 7 различными типами 
толкающего режима.

Удерживайте кнопку “     ” в течение 2 секунд для включения/выключения 
устройства, девайс будет работать в течение 2-3 секунд перед переходом 
в спящий режим,Aппарат подcoeдиняeтся подoждиe.

кнопка “    ” 

кнопка “    ” 

кнопка “    ” 

 1. Экран кнопок

 2. Включение/выключение

 3. Переключение режимов

4. Экран состояния

Устройство включено

Устройство полностью 
заряжено

Устройство заряжается

Низкий уровень заряда 
батареи

Горящий индикатор

Мигающий индикатор (уровень заряда - 20%)

Мигающий индикатор

Горящий индикатор

Порт для 
наушников 3.5 мм

Зарядный порт 
DC типа

ENRU Примечание: 
Перед использованием нового вибратора SVAKOM, 
полностью зарядите прибор  и обработайте его 
очистителем

5. Приложения

Для дистанционного и ручного управления девайсом, установите 

приложение "SVAKOM", доступное в Apple Store и Google Play Store.

Для синхронизации с интерактивным видео и вебсайтами, установите 

приложение "FeelConnect 3.0", доступное в Apple Store и Google Play Store.

Более подробные инструкции доступны на https://www.connexionseries.com/

SVAKOM Design USA limited
App Store Google Play

App Store Google Play
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Alex Neo объявил модель продукта как: S63D//S63

Название продукта:  Alex Neo//Alex соответствует основным требованиям и 
другим соответствующим положениям Директивы 2014/53/EU. Он 
разрешен к применению во всех странах-членах ЕС в соответствии со 
Статьей 10(2) и Статьей 10(10).

Используйте Alex Neo в условиях, где температура находится в диапазоне от 
0X°C and +40X°C.

При использовании наушников следует соблюдать осторожность. 
Чрезмерное использование наушников может вызвать дискомфорт 
и потерю слуха. Превышение рекомендуемого уровня громкости 
может привести к повреждению слуха.

При замене батарей на батареи неправильного типа существует опасность 
взрыва. Утилизируйте использованные батареи в соответствии с инструкциями.

Данное изделие можно подключать только к порту USB 2.0.

SAR: Устройство соответствует спецификациям радиочастот при использовании 
на расстоянии 5 мм от тела.

   Соответствует европейским стандартам

Уведомление 
Компания SVAKOM настоящим заявляет, что мастурбатор “Alex Neo//Alex” 

является радиоустройством и соответствует Директиве 2014/53/EU. Полный 

текст Декларации соответствия ЕС можно найти на сайте: https://rb.gy/cuqwhx

Мастурбатор “Alex Neo” работает в диапазоне частот 2402-2480 МГц и 

излучает в этом диапазоне максимальную мощность +2.02dBm.

 

Уважаемый клиент,
Спасибо, что выбрали SVAKOM!

Мы стремимся предоставить вам умные, приятные, роскошные и элегантные 
товары для жизни!

Зарегистрировавшись на нашем сайте, вы будете получать свежую информацию 
о наших инновационных продуктах, а также о творческих способах игры с ними.

Приятного использования!

                      Служба поддержки клиентов SVAKOM

Гарантия
После регистрации изделия на сайте 

вы подтвердите гарантию на 1 год / 10 лет, 
покрывающую все 

производственные дефекты

10
YEAR

1
YEAR

WWW.SVAKOM.COM

Центр помощи

Запрос на гарантию

@svakom_usaSVAKOM Official@svakomusa@svakomusa

Поддержка: customer-service@svakom.com

© 2022 SVAKOM. Все права защищены.



* Premere il pulsante “     ” per due secondi per accendere/spegnere la modalità 
scenario. Click singolo sul pulsante “     ” per cambiare il volume (3 livelli), doppio 
click per cambiare i 5 scenari.

* Click singolo sul pulsante “     ” o “     ” per accendere la modalità spinta, click 
singolo sul pulsante “     ” per cambiare le 7 modalità di spinta.

Premere il “     “ pulsante per due secondi per accendere/spegnere il dispositivo, 
vibrerà per 2-3 secondi entrando poi nella modalità standby,attendere che sia 
connesso con l’applicazione. 

1.Pulsante Display

2. ON/OFF

3. Modalità variazione

4.Status Display

Stato attivo 

Batteria scarsa

Durante la carica 

Carica completa

Luce accesa

Luce lampeggiante quando c’è solo una luce accesa (20% di batteria) 

Luce lampeggiante

Lampeggiante spento, luce accesa

Pulsante“      ”

Pulsante“      ”

Pulsante“      ” Entrata Cuffie 3.5

Entrata carica DC

ENITPrima di usare un nuovo vibratore SVAKOM, ricaricare completamente il 
e vibratore lavarlo prima di metterlo a contatto col corpoNotas:

Le informazioni contenute in questo manuale sono date solo ed esclusivamente 
per ragioni informative. Questo manuale contiene informazioni accurate e attendibili. 
In alcun caso, comunque, SVAKOM non funge da garante, espressamente o 
implicitamente, circa l’accuratezza o completezza di date informazioni e declina 
ogni responsabilità da conseguenze del proprio utilizzo. SVAKOM si riserva il diritto 
di modificare le informazioni incluse in questo documento in ogni momento e senza 
alcun avvertimento, incluso, ma non limitatamente, alle specifiche e alle descrizioni 
del prodotto.
 
SVAKOM non è responsabile per alcun danneggiamento, perdita, costi o spese, 
dirette o indirette, conseguenti o speciali, nascenti o connesse all’utilizzo di questo 
materiale o prodotti descritti in questa sede. 

I prodotti SVAKOM non sono destinati, autorizzati o garantiti per un utilizzo in 
situazioni in cui avarie o malfunzionamenti potrebbero risultare dannosi in usi 
personali, morte, o proprietà grave o danni ambientali. SVAKOM non funge da 
rappresentante o garante circa l’inclusione e/o uso dei suoi materiali in questa 
apparecchiatura o applicazioni, e queste inclusioni e/o usi sono a rischio e 
pericolo del consumatore. 
 
Questo documento aggiorna e sostituisce tutte le informazioni precedenti.

Questo prodotto è rivolto ad un utilizzo da parte di un pubblico adulto. 

Liberatoria  

Articoli inclusi:

Nota: prima di utilizzare un nuovo prodotto SVAKOM, si prega di portarlo a 

piena carica. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia propriamente pulito e disinfettato 

prima di usarlo sul corpo (si prega di far riferimento al manuale d’istruzione) 

● Alex Neo

● Caricatore

● Manuale

IT
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5. Controllo App

Per il controllo da lunghe distanze e locale, scaricare l’applicazione "SVAKOM" 

disponibile su Apple Store e Google Play Store.

Per sincronizzare con video interattivi e siti con diretta video, scaricare 

l’applicazione "FeelConnect 3.0" disponibile su Apple Store e Google Play Store.

Per istruzioni dettagliate visita il sito   https://www.connexionseries.com/.

SVAKOM Design USA limited
App Store Google Play

App Store Google Play

Alex Neo dichiara che questo modello No: S63D//S63

Nome del prodotto: Alex Neo//Alex è conforme con i requisiti essenziali e altre 
disposizioni rilevanti delle direttive 2014/53/EU. In accordo con l’Art. 10(2) e l’Art. 
10(10),questo prodotto può essere utilizzato in tutti i Paesi membri dell’UE.

Utilizza Alex Neo in un ambiente con una temperatura tra i  0X°C et +40X°C.

Si prega di fare attenzione nell’utilizzo delle cuffie. Un eccessivo utilizzo 
può indurre a fastidi e perdita di udito. Eccedere il livello del  volume 
raccomandato può portare al danneggiamento del proprio udito.   

Rischio di esplosione se la batteria è sostituita con una tipologia non conforme. 
Si prega di utilizzare batterie in accordo con le istruzioni.  

Il prodotto deve solo essere connesso all’interfaccia USB con versione USB2.0.

SAR: Il dispositivo è conforme alle specifiche RF quando il dispositivo è utilizzato a 
5mm dal proprio corpo. 

              Incontro degli standard europei 

AVVISO
In questa sede, SVAKOM dichiara che l’attrezzatura radio di tipo Vibrator “Alex Neo” 

è conforme con le direttive 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione della 

conformità secondo gli standard EU è disponibile al seguente sito internet:

https://rb.gy/cuqwhx

La banda/e di frequenze in cui opera l’attrezzatura radio Vibrator “Alex Neo” 

sono a 2402-2480MHz e la potenza massima trasmessa emessa in banda/e di 

frequenza è di ++2.02dBm.

 



Informacje zawarte w niniejszej instrukcji mają charakter wyłącznie informacyjny. 
Uważa się, że niniejsza instrukcja zawiera dokładne i wiarygodne informacje. Firma 
SVAKOM nie składa jednak żadnych oświadczeń ani gwarancji, wyraźnych lub 
dorozumianych, dotyczących dokładności lub kompletności takich informacji i 
zrzeka się wszelkiej odpowiedzialności za konsekwencje takiego użytkowania 
urządzenia. Firma SVAKOM zachowuje prawo do wprowadzania zmian w 
informacjach zawartych w tym dokumencie w dowolnym czasie i bez uprzedniego 
powiadomienia, między innymi, choć nie ograniczając się do aktualizacji 
specyfikacji i opisów produktów. 
 
Firma SVAKOM nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek szkody, straty, koszty 
lub wydatki, bezpośrednie lub pośrednie, wtórne lub specjalne, wynikające z lub 
w związku z użytkowaniem niniejszego dokumentu lub produktów w nim opisanych. 

Produkty firmy SVAKOM nie są przeznaczone, autoryzowane, a ich użytkowanie 
nie podlega gwarancji w przypadkach, w których awaria lub nieprawidłowe 
działanie mogłoby spowodować obrażenia ciała, śmierć lub poważne szkody 
majątkowe lub środowiskowe. Firma SVAKOM nie składa żadnych oświadczeń 
ani gwarancji dotyczących wliczania i/lub użytkowania swoich produktów w 
takim wydaniu lub zastosowaniu, a zatem takie wliczanie i/lub użytkowanie 
odbywa się na własne ryzyko użytkownika.
 
Niniejszy dokument zastępuje wszelkie uprzednio udostępnione informacje.

Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku przez osoby dorosłe.

Wyłączenie odpowiedzialności  

Elementy wchodzące w skład zestawu:

Uwaga: Przed użyciem nowego produktu firmy SVAKOM w pełni naładuj jego 

baterię. Upewnij się, że urządzenie jest odpowiednio wyczyszczone i  

zdezynfekowane przed zastosowaniem go na swoim ciele (zalecone jest 

odnieść się do instrukcji obsługi).

● Alex Neo

● Kabel do ładowania

● Instrukcja
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Gentile cliente,
Grazie per aver scelto SVAKOM!

Ci dedichiamo a farLe avere prodotti intelligenti, silenziosi, lussuosi ed eleganti!

Una volta registrato/a nel nostro website, otterrà gli ultimi aggiornamenti sui nostri 
prodotti innovativi con modi creativi di divertimento. 

Si goda un grande piacere!

                                       Servizio clienti di SVAKOM

Garanzia
REGISTRANDO IL PROPRIO PRODOTTO ONLINE, 

VALIDERÀ LA GARANZIA DI QUALITÀ 
PER 1 ANNO/10 ANNI COPRENTE DI TUTTI I 

DIFETTI DI FABBRICA DEL PRODOTTO.  

10
YEAR

1
YEAR

WWW.SVAKOM.COM

CENTRO ASSISTENZA

RICHIESTA DI GARANZIA 

@svakom_usaSVAKOM Official@svakomusa@svakomusa

Supporto: customer-service@svakom.com

© 2022 SVAKOM. Tutti i diritti riservati.



5. Sterowanie za pomocą aplikacji

By sterować urządzeniem na odległość oraz lokalnie, pobierz aplikację „SVAKOM”, 

dostępną w sklepie Apple Store oraz w sklepie Google Play.

By zsynchronizować urządzenie z interaktywnymi filmami oraz stronami 

internetowymi, które umożliwiają nagrywanie materiałów filmowych, pobierz 

aplikację „FeelConnect 3.0” w sklepie Apple Store lub Google Play.

Szczegółowe instrukcje można znaleźć na stronie: https://www.connexionseries.com/. 

SVAKOM Design USA limited
App Store Google Play

App Store Google Play

Przytrzymaj przycisk „  ” przez 2 sekundy, by włączyć/wyłączyć urządzenie – 
urządzenie przejdzie w tryb pulsacyjny na 2-3 sekundy, w oczekiwaniu na 
połączenie z aplikacją.

1. Rozmieszczenie przycisków

2. Włączanie/wyłączanie

3. Zmiana trybów

4. Wskaźnik statusu

Status aktywny

Niski poziom baterii

W trakcie ładowania

Bateria w pełni naładowana

*   Wciśnij przycisk „    ” lub „      ”, by włączyć tryb pulsacyjny, wciśnij przycisk „      ”, by 
wybierać spomiędzy 7 trybów pulsacyjnych.

*   Przytrzymaj przycisk „      ” przez 2 sekundy, by włączyć/wyłączyć tryb scenariuszy. 
Wciśnij przycisk „    ”, by zmienić głośność (dostępne są 3 poziomy), wciśnij go 
dwukrotnie, by wybierać spomiędzy 5 różnych scenariuszy.

Przycisk „      ”

Przycisk „      ”

Przycisk „      ”
Gniazdo słuchawkowe 
o średnicy 3,5 mm

Gniazdo ładowarki

Światło jest włączone

Światło miga

Światło przestaje migać i świeci nieprzerwanie

Gdy świecić będzie tylko jedna dioda LED, światło zacznie migać 
(oznacza to, że pozostało 20% baterii)

ENPL Uwagi: przed użyciem produktu SVAKOM należy w pełni go naładować, 
wyczyścić oraz zdezynfekować.
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Alex Neo oświadcza, że niniejszy model produktu o numerze: S63D//S63

Nazwa produktu: Alex Neo//Alex jest zgodny z zasadniczymi wymaganiami i innymi 
stosownymi przepisami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Zgodnie z artykułem 10(2) i artykułem 
10(10), ten produkt dopuszczony jest do użytku we wszystkich krajach członkowskich UE.

Model Alex Neo nadaje się do użytkowania w środowisku o temperaturze od 0°C do +40°C.

Zachowaj ostrożność podczas używania słuchawek. Zbyt częste 
korzystanie ze słuchawek może prowadzić do ogólnego dyskomfortu 
i utraty słuchu. Przekroczenie zalecanych poziomów głośności może 
prowadzić do uszkodzenia narządu słuchu.

W przypadku próby wymiany baterii na baterię niewłaściwego typu istnieje ryzyko 
eksplozji. Zużyte baterie należy utylizować zgodnie z instrukcjami.

Produkt może być podłączony wyłącznie do portu USB w wersji USB2.0.

Swoiste tempo pochłaniania energii, tzw. SAR: Urządzenie jest zgodne ze 
specyfikacją RF, gdy jest używane w odległości 5 mm od ciała użytkownika.

            Zgodność z normami europejskimi

UWAGA
Niniejszym firma SVAKOM oświadcza, że urządzenie radiowe typu Masturbator 

„Alex Neo” jest zgodne z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności 

UE jest dostępny pod następującym adresem internetowym: https://rb.gy/cuqwhx

Pasmo lub pasma częstotliwości, na których nadaje sprzęt radiowy Masturbator 

„Alex Neo” wynoszą 2402-2480MHz, zaś maksymalna moc nadawcza emitowana 

w tym paśmie lub pasmach częstotliwości wynosi +2,02dBm.

 

Drogi kliencie,
Dziękujemy za wybranie firmy SVAKOM!

Naszym powołaniem jest dostarczanie klientom inteligentnych, luksusowych i 
eleganckich produktów lifestyle’owych!

Po zarejestrowaniu się na naszej stronie internetowej, będziesz otrzymywał 
najnowsze aktualizacje na temat naszych innowacyjnych produktów, które 
wciągną Cię w wir kreatywnych zabaw.

Ciesz się przyjemnością!

                                Obsługa klienta firmy SVAKOM

Gwarancja
REJESTRUJĄC SWÓJ PRODUKT ONLINE, 

POTWIERDZISZ SWOJĄ ROCZNĄ GWARANCJĘ/
10-LETNIĄ GWARANCJĘ JAKOŚCI OBEJMUJĄCĄ 
WSZYSTKIE EWENTUALNE WADY PRODUKCYJNE. 

10
YEAR

1
YEAR

WWW.SVAKOM.COM

CENTRUM POMOCY

REKLAMACJA Z TYTUŁU GWARANCJI

@svakom_usaSVAKOM Official@svakomusa@svakomusa

Wsparcie: customer-service@svakom.com

© 2022 SVAKOM. Wszelkie prawa zastrzeżone.



本手册提供的信息仅供参考，并且这些信息具有一定的准确性和可靠性。然而，SVAKOM对

这些信息的准确性或完整性不做任何明示或暗示的陈述或保证，并对使用这些信息的后果

不承担任何责任。SVAKOM保留在任何时候对本手册内容进行修改的权利，包括但不限于产

品规范和说明，恕不另行通知。

 

对因使用本资料或本文所述产品而引起的或与之相关的任何损害、损失、成本或费用，无

论是直接的还是间接的，并且无论是随之发生的还是特殊的，SVAKOM都不承担任何责任。

SVAKOM产品的既定用途并不包含失效或故障可能导致人身伤害、死亡、严重财产或环境损

害的情况，SVAKOM对此不作任何授权或保证。SVAKOM对其产品在此类设备或应用中的包含

和/或使用不做任何陈述或保证，所以这种包含和/或使用的风险由客户自行承担。

 

本文件取代了之前的所有版本。

本产品旨在供成年人使用。

免责声明   

包括的物品：

注意：在使用新的SVAKOM产品之前，请将设备充满电。在身体上使用之前，确保对设备进

行适当清洁和消毒（请参考护理指南）。

● Alex Neo

● 充电线

● 使用手册

CN

长按“     ” 键2秒以开/关机，开机后产品将抽插2-3秒，待APP连接。

* 单击“    ” 或 “    ” 以打开抽插模式，单击 “    ” 键以切换7种不同的抽插模式。

* 长按 “    ”键以打开或关闭场景模式，双击以切换共5种不同场景模式，单击以调场景

音量大小（共3档音量大小）。 

1. 按键解析

2. 开机/ 关机

 
3. 模式切换

4. 显示状态

工作状态

电量低

充电状态

完成充电

持续亮灯

当LED灯亮1个时（剩余20%电量），按键处LED闪烁直至关机

LED灯光闪烁

LED灯光长亮

“     ”键

“     ”键

“     ”键

DC充电口

3.5mm耳机孔

ENCN注意: 在使用您的SVAKOM产品之前，请您先给本产品充满电，做好本产品的清
洁消毒。
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5. APP控制

SVAKOM Design USA limited

要与交互式视频和摄像网站同步，请下载“FeelConnect 3.0”APP，可在Apple Store 和

Google Play Store里购买。

想要了解更多详细说明，请访问 https://www.connexionseries.com/。

App Store Google Play

App Store Google Play

如需远程和本地控制玩具，请下载 “SVAKOM” APP，可在苹果应用商店Apple Store和谷

歌应用商店Google Play Store里下载 “SVAKOM” APP.
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Alex Neo 声明此型号: S63D//S63

产品名称: Alex Neo//Alex 符合2014/53/EU指令的基本要求和其他相关条令。在根据第10
条（2）和第10条（10），该产品允许在所有的EU成员国中使用。

在温度介于 0X ℃ 和 +40X°C之间的环境中使用 Alex Neo 。

使用耳机时要小心。过度使用耳机会导致身体不适，甚至会造成听力损失，将耳

机调到超过官方推荐的音量可能会导致听力受损。

如果更换的电池类型不正确，则有爆炸危险。按照说明处理用过的电池。

产品只能连接USB2.0版本的USB接口。

SAR：该器件符合射频指标（当使用设备距离您5mm处时）。

                              符合欧洲标准

注意

据此，SVAKOM声明无线电设备类型自慰器“Alex Neo” 符合指2014/53/EU指令。符合欧

盟声明的全文可在以下网址：https://rb.gy/cuqwhx 上获得

无线电设备自慰器 “Alex Neo” is operated at 2402-2480MHz 的工作频段为 

2402-2480MHz，该频段发射的最大发射功率为 +2.02dBm.
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尊贵的顾客，

感谢您选择 SVAKOM！

我们致力于为您带来智能、睡眠、奢华、优雅的生活方式产品！

一旦您在我们的网站上注册，您将通过充满创造性的体验模式获得我们创新产品的最新更新。

尽情享受吧！

                                                  SVAKOM客户服务

保修
通过在线注册您的产品，

您将确认您的 1 年保修/10 年质量
保证内容涵盖所有制造缺陷问题。

10
YEAR

1
YEAR

WWW.SVAKOM.COM

帮助中心

保修声明

@svakom_usaSVAKOM Official@svakomusa@svakomusa

支持我们： customer-service@svakom.com

© 2022 SVAKOM，版权所有。


